MAC Valves, Inc. Wixom, Michigan - MAC Valves, Inc. Dundee, Michigan - MAC Valves Europe, Inc. Liège, Belgium MAC Valves Asia, Inc. Taiwan
To find your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com
MAC Valves - Highly engineered solutions for the highest performing applications since 1948
MAC Valves, Inc. Wixom, Michigan - MAC Valves, Inc. Dundee, Michigan - MAC Valves Europe, Inc. Liège, Belgium MAC Valves Asia, Inc. Taiwan
To find your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com
MAC Valves - Highly engineered solutions for the highest performing applications since 1948
NP1
MAC 34 Series

R
2019-06-05 - MVE-CAT-34S - REV02
MAC 34 Series - How to order
Valve assembly
Inline valve
34B - X X X   -   G   XX   X   -   X   XX
BODY TYPE (STYLE) PORT SIZE FUNCTION TYPE VOLTAGE VDC LEAD WIRE LENGTH MANUAL OPERATOR SOLENOID OPTIONS
A Individual inline A
B
#10-32 UNF
M5 (Metric)
A
B
Universal 3-way
inline
3-way normally
closed only inline
DC
DD
DE
DF
DJ
DK
DM
DN
24 =/ 1.8W
24 =/ 2.5W
24 =/ 3.0W
24 =/ 4.0W
12 =/ 1.8W
12 =/ 2.5W
12 =/ 3.0W
12 =/ 4.0W
* Connectors available
with AC voltages require

2019-06-05 - MVE-CAT-34S - REV02
34B - X   XX   -   G   XX   X   -   X   XX
MAC 34 Series - How to order
Valve assembly
Manifold non plug-in valve
BODY TYPE (STYLE) PORT SIZE VOLTAGE VDC LEAD WIRE LENGTH MANUAL OPERATOR SOLENOID OPTIONS
L
N
Base mount body
Base mount body
normally closed
only
00 Base mount
body only
DC
DD
DE
DF
DJ
DK
DM
DN
24 =/ 1.8W
24 =/ 2.5W
24 =/ 3.0W
24 =/ 4.0W
12 =/ 1.8W
12 =/ 2.5W
12 =/ 3.0W
12 =/ 4.0W
* Connectors available
with AC voltages
require modification
0
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
No lead wire
18'' / 45 cm
24'' / 60 cm
36'' / 90 cm
48'' / 120 cm
72'' / 180 cm
96'' / 240 cm
120'' / 305 cm
144'' / 366 cm
1
3
Recessed non
locking operator
Non locking
extended
BA
BT
KA
KC
KT
Flying leads
Flying leads with light
Plug-in wire assembly
Plug-in wire assembly with rectifier and light
Plug-in wire assembly with light
*Other options: see page 20
Circuit bar®
EBP34B   -   XX    X   X   -   XX
SPACING CONFIGURATION PORT SIZE & THREAD TYPE NUMBER OF STATIONS
00 10.5mm 1
2

17012-01-1 O-ring port seal
34B - X   XX   -   G   XX   X   -   X   XX   -   9
MAC 34 Series - How to order
Valve assembly
Manifold plug-in valve
BODY TYPE (STYLE) PORT SIZE VOLTAGE VDC LEAD WIRE LENGTH MANUAL OPERATOR SOLENOID OPTIONS
L
N
Base mount body
Base mount body
normally closed only
00 Base mount
body only
DC
DD
DE
DF
DJ
DK
DM
DN
24 =/ 1.8W
24 =/ 2.5W
24 =/ 3.0W
24 =/ 4.0W
12 =/ 1.8W
12 =/ 2.5W
12 =/ 3.0W
12 =/ 4.0W
* Connectors available
with AC voltages require
modification
0 No lead wire 1
3
Recessed non
locking operator
Non locking
extended
DC*
DD*
DE*
DF*
DJ*
DM*
DT*
DU*
DV*
DW*
Base/Manifold plug-in with rectifier & LED
Base/Manifold plug-in with rectifier & LED with
ground
Plug-in with suppression diode
Plug-in with suppression diode with ground pin
Plug-in
Plug-in with ground pin
Plug-in with LED light
Plug-in with LED light with ground pin
Plug-in with suppression diode with LED light
Plug-in with suppression diode with LED light with
ground pin
Circuit bar®
ECD034B   -   XX    X   X   X   -   XX   XX
Regulator
PR44A   -   X   X   X   X   -   9   (Assembled to bar)
ADJUSTMENT METHOD CONFIGURATION GAGE PORT OPTIONS PRESSURE RANGE
A Manual adjust with knob 0 Regulator A
B
Standard (no gage port)

R
2019-06-05 - MVE-CAT-34S - REV02
MAC 34 Series - Codification of valve connectors
BA          Flying leads
BB Flying leads with ground wire
BC Flying leads with light
BD Flying leads with light and ground wire
BE Flying leads with suppression diode
BF Flying leads with suppression diode and ground
 wire
BG Flying leads with suppression diode and light
BH  Flying leads with suppression diode, light and
ground wire
BN Flying leads with suppression diode and blocking
 diode
BP Flying leads with suppr. diode, blocking diode
 and ground wire
BR  Flying leads with suppression diode, blocking
diode and light
BS Flying leads w/ suppr. diode, blocking diode, light
 and ground wire
BT Flying leads w/ LED light on top
BU Flying leads w/ LED light on top & ground wire
BV Flying leads w/ suppression diode plus LED light
 on top
BW Flying leads w/ suppr. diode plus LED light on top
 & ground wire
BX Flying leads w/ suppr. diode plus blocking diode
 LED light on top
BY Flying leads w/ suppr. diode plus blocking diode
 LED light on top & ground wire
DC*  Base/Manifold plug-in with rectifier & LED
DD* Base/Manifold plug-in with rectifier & LED with
 ground
DE* Plug-in with suppression diode
DF* Plug-in with suppression diode with ground pin
DJ* Plug-in
DM* Plug-in with ground pin
DT* Plug-in with LED light
DU* Plug-in with LED light with ground pin
DV* Plug-in with suppression diode with LED light
DW* Plug-in with suppression diode with LED light with
 ground pin
HA Circuit board plug-in with full wave rectifier & LED
 (with ground wire)
HD Circuit board plug-in with full wave rectifier & LED
 without lead wire assembly (with ground wire)
KA Solenoid plug-in wire assembly
KB Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with ground
KC Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with rectifier and
 light
KD Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with rectifier, light
 and ground
KE Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with suppresion
 diode
KF Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with suppr. diode
 and ground
KJ Solenoid plug-in housing without wire assembly
KM Solenoid plug-in housing with ground pin without
 wire assembly
KN  Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with suppr. diode
and blocking diode
KP  Solenoid plug-in wire assy w/ suppr. diode,
blocking diode and ground
KT Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with light
KU Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with light and
 ground
KV  Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with suppression
diode and light
KW  Solenoid plug-in wire assembly with suppr. diode,
light and ground
KX  Solenoid plug-in wire assy with suppr. diode,
blocking diode and light